

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7359/ 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12 / 2 004 in W P No.237/1985
of The H I G H C O U R T O F B O M B A Y AT A U R A N G A B A D)

C H A N D R A K A N T D A T T U M A M A D E

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V I T H A L & O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E T A R U N C H A T T E R J E E
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. J.K. Nayyar, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwani Garg, Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for
the petitioners seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, the
matter is adjourned by one week.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master