

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7359/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in WP No. 237/1985  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

CHANDRAKANT DATTU MAMADE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VITHAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Adjourned for two weeks on the prayer of the learned  
counsel appearing for the petitioner.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master